
SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

12/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26

SL    - Skill Level as set by Captains
CL2 - Two season Performance 
           Indicated Skill Level (net balls)
PCT = Wins x 100/(Wins + Losses)

P_UP  -Total of Player's Points Scored
P_DN  -Total of Opponents' Points Scored
ABPG - Average Balls per Game
OPSLC-Opponents' Average Skill Level  

PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

BB=Billiard Buddies SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bruce Hibbs 70 61 57 17 13 242 209 8.1 49.5 4 1 47 28

Dave Wand 60 61 65 39 21 514 402 8.6 49 4 1 47 31
Donna Barone 30 35 56 31 24 440 427 8.0 37 3 2 37 35

JoAnn MacMillan 30 39 46 18 21 295 318 7.6 41 4 1 45 34

Larry Heller 60 61 62 28 17 368 305 8.2 54 3 2 44 30

Mike MacMillan 70 68 62 31 19 400 316 8.0 56 0 0 0 0

Patty Gilmore 30 39 47 25 28 400 420 7.5 42 3 2 39 35

Peter Gilmore 50 48 53 16 14 246 242 8.2 44 4 1 47 36

Tracy Siranides 50 61 64 35 20 475 386 8.6 48 5 0 50 19

Vince Gambino 70 71 74 17 6 195 139 8.5 54 0 0 0 0

Time Ties & Rules BB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3575 3164 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 0 0 X X X 0 321 X X X X 0 51

 MATCH RECORD W 4 L 7  T   0 W/L/T  W OC

TOTALS 52 54 257.0 183.0 3575 3485 8.1 47 30.0 10.0 356 299

CS=ChixnStix SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Annette Weller 50 52 61 26 17 348 316 8.1 47 3 2 41 40

Cal Schutz 50 55 68 42 20 537 427 8.7 50 3 2 41 39

Crash 50 38 50 24 24 352 377 7.3 46 3 2 39 39

Dan Haddaway 50 43 46 21 25 332 373 7.2 46 3 2 40 40

Dan McGready 40 46 66 25 13 322 256 8.5 39 0 0 0 0

Joe Thomas 60 58 57 33 25 463 415 8.0 55 4 1 47 31

Randy Weller 60 54 47 23 26 353 375 7.2 58 3 2 42 41

Scott Carstairs 50 44 42 23 32 426 462 7.7 47 2 3 40 42

Tim Dyer 50 49 53 21 19 329 289 8.2 41 0 5 35 50

CS1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3462 3290 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 236 22 X X X 236 300 X X X X 16 29

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 4  T   1 W/L/T  L MG

TOTALS 51 49 238.0 201.0 3698 3590 7.9 48 21.0 19.0 341 351



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

22/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

DD=Dagsboro Dogs SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bill Lannon 40 26 50 5 5 78 81 7.8 37 0 0 0 0

Brad Nash 40 35 46 23 27 370 406 7.4 41 2 3 38 44

Dave Gibbons 70 62 55 30 25 425 403 7.7 58 1 4 29 47

Dave Kelly 50 45 44 23 29 398 418 7.7 44 2 3 34 43

Don Holtzapple 50 63 70 49 21 606 439 8.7 50 4 1 47 27

John Guilday 50 44 36 18 32 349 417 7.0 50 0 5 27 50

Karen Davidson 40 37 56 27 21 386 376 8.0 37 4 1 45 36

Larry Johnson 60 56 58 29 21 388 341 7.8 53 4 1 42 32

Ray Roach 40 41 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

Rick Selby 50 53 64 35 20 450 391 8.2 48 4 1 47 29

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3450 3272 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 304 28 X X X 304 294 X X X X 24 21

 MATCH RECORD W 7 L 4  T   0 W/L/T  W PL

TOTALS 49 46.0 239.0 201.0 3754 3566 7.8 48 21.0 19.0 333 329

GG=Good Guys SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bart Wright 40 31 38 13 21 250 287 7.4 38 1 1 14 15

Bob Ward 60 55 63 27 16 361 315 8.4 49 1 2 24 25

John DeNoia 70 58 50 25 25 381 377 7.6 50 3 2 43 37

John Marcus 40 37 47 14 16 231 237 7.7 42 2 1 26 21

Ken Denham 70 64 58 32 23 436 390 7.9 58 3 2 37 40

Lou Amato 50 52 66 27 14 348 269 8.5 44 4 1 47 28

Mike Connelly 50 49 57 21 16 298 274 8.1 43 2 0 20 8

Roy Denham 60 55 58 35 25 493 422 8.2 50 3 2 39 35

Tony Barba 60 53 58 32 23 440 391 8.0 50 2 3 33 43

Ty Remp 60 53 46 16 19 275 278 7.9 45 2 3 39 42

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3513 3240 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 193 18 X X X 193 300 X X X X 13 36

 MATCH RECORD W 8 L 3  T   0 W/L/T  W NR

TOTALS 56 51 242.0 198.0 3706 3540 8.0 48 23.0 17.0 335 330



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

32/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

HN=Henlopen SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bruce Bagley 70 63 66 33 17 423 340 8.5 60 4 1 46 31

Dave Hallenbeck 40 35 49 32 33 501 518 7.7 41 3 2 44 40

Mike Burton 60 58 73 11 4 134 102 8.9 37 0 0 0 0

Nancy Joseph 30 16 50 5 5 80 79 8.0 30 0 0 0 0

Paul Doyle 50 47 46 32 38 510 555 7.3 48 4 1 46 31

Rick Kellog 60 58 64 45 25 587 465 8.4 48 7 3 86 71

Rick Schermerhorn 60 56 61 49 31 663 539 8.3 49 4 1 43 27

Stephen Jesatko 60 55 57 34 26 481 421 8.0 49 1 4 31 46

Mike Peretti 40 40 30 6 14 130 176 6.5 42 1 4 28 47

HN1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3509 3195 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 246 23 X X X 246 295 X X X X 16 9

 MATCH RECORD W 8 L 3  T   0 W/L/T  W MS

TOTALS 52 48 247.0 193.0 3755 3490 8.0 47 24.0 16.0 340 302

MC=MS Cues SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Caroline Baranoski 30 26 23 9 30 237 352 6.1 42 1 4 24 43

Eileen Clark 40 39 51 22 21 316 339 7.3 50 0 0 0 0

Esther Barron 40 31 23 13 43 351 498 6.3 49 1 4 34 46

Frank Ditonno 40 33 30 18 43 395 539 6.5 50 3 5 52 68

Joe Stanzione 40 37 30 12 28 249 353 6.2 52 0 0 0 0

Kathi Payne 40 41 40 20 30 343 414 6.9 45 1 4 23 47

Linda D. 40 33 33 13 27 259 349 6.5 49 0 5 27 50

Pat Cardillo 30 36 40 21 32 375 439 7.1 46 3 4 48 57

Rhea McVicker 40 37 35 20 37 389 504 6.8 49 1 4 30 47

MC1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2914 3787 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 732 67 X X X 732 257 X X X X 62 1

 MATCH RECORD W 2 L 9  T   0 W/L/T  L MI

TOTALS 38 35 148.0 291.0 3646 4044 6.6 48 10.0 30.0 300 359



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

42/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

MG=Manginis SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Al Lehtonen 40 29 54 23 20 347 345 8.1 34.7 0 0 0 0

Cengiz Tanverdi 40 41 64 9 5 118 91 8.4 33 0 0 0 0

Joe Duffy 60 55 51 38 37 581 574 7.7 52 4 6 81 82

Maurice Sanger 50 52 46 16 19 256 277 7.3 53 0 0 0 0

Paul Claypoole 40 42 41 24 34 439 473 7.6 46 4 6 79 80

Steve Cirino 40 36 60 36 24 478 453 8.0 37 5 0 50 35

Tom Howard 50 47 45 19 23 315 347 7.5 54 2 3 39 41

Tom Killean 60 54 45 27 33 428 475 7.1 60 1 4 31 47

Vince Tamburo 40 50 53 28 25 429 408 8.1 46 3 2 42 40

MG1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3391 3443 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 339 31 X X X 339 287 X X X X 29 16

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 5  T 0 W/L/T  W CS

TOTALS 47 45 220.0 220.0 3730 3730 7.7 47 19.0 21.0 351 341

MI=Millsboro SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Albert Brassart 40 50 66 37 19 482 387 8.6 41.1 4 1 46 34

Bill Cook 50 36 55 6 5 88 82 8.0 38 3 2 42 34

Bill Morris 50 57 58 36 26 508 450 8.2 47 5 2 61 43

Bob Doughty 60 59 60 39 26 540 446 8.3 49 4 1 47 23

Harry King 60 56 59 38 27 532 469 8.2 51 4 1 47 30

Joe Ferris 70 70 62 34 21 444 350 8.1 55 3 2 42 28

Pam Wojciechowski 40 34 45 23 28 388 406 7.6 36 2 1 23 19

Paul Wilson 70 68 66 33 17 419 335 8.4 51 5 0 50 27

Ray Murray 60 60 72 18 7 217 161 8.7 51 0 0 0 0

MI1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3618 3086 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 11 1 X X X 11 318 X X  X X 1 62

 MATCH RECORD W 8 L 3  T 0 W/L/T  W MC

TOTALS 56 54.0 264.0 176.0 3629 3404 8.2 47 30.0 10.0 359 300



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

52/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

MS=Millsboro South SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bob Hoey 50 44 40 22 33 399 452 7.3 51.9 1 4 27 43

Chris Wooters 60 64 72 51 20 604 433 8.5 50 4 1 46 31

Ed Bishop 60 60 57 27 20 382 330 8.1 54 1 4 31 46

Harry Brown 40 33 35 14 26 290 341 7.3 35 2 3 40 44

Jimmy White 50 60 60 39 26 543 461 8.4 51 1 4 34 46

Jonathan Spivak 50 46 35 19 35 385 451 7.1 50 1 4 31 46

Neil Cocino 40 44 43 23 30 384 430 7.2 46 2 3 37 40

Price Goldston 40 40 55 30 25 442 416 8.0 38 4 1 47 28

MS0900 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MS1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3429 3314 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 159 15 X X X 159 302 X X  X X 9 16

 MATCH RECORD W 4 L 7  T   0 W/L/T  L HN

TOTALS 49 49 225.0 215.0 3588 3616 7.8 48 16.0 24.0 302 340

NR=New Rehoboth SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Ben Furnas 40 49 47 27 31 440 460 7.6 50.5 3 2 42 39

Conrad Schlobohm 40 45 47 35 40 568 613 7.6 49 2 3 33 44

Dennis Obrien 60 60 56 34 27 475 433 7.8 56 2 3 35 39

Earl Coutts 30 29 33 18 37 363 473 6.6 43 2 3 37 43

Jim Obrien 50 53 48 19 21 299 289 7.5 49 0 0 0 0

Joe Joblonski 40 35 40 22 33 401 456 7.3 40 2 3 36 40

John Sleys 30 39 67 2 1 25 21 8.3 34 0 0 0 0

Keith Krause 40 34 46 18 21 293 322 7.5 42 1 4 28 47

Mark Dubowe 40 34 53 9 8 132 129 7.8 41 0 0 0 0

Tom Child 60 71 54 20 17 305 253 8.2 59 5 5 83 70

Time Ties & Rules NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3301 3449 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 456 42 X X X 456 277 X X  X X 36 13

 MATCH RECORD W 7 L 4  T   0 W/L/T  L GG

TOTALS 43 45 204.0 236.0 3757 3726 7.5 48 17.0 23.0 330 335



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

62/14/2026

TOTALS  Through 02/13/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   02/13 WK11

OC=Old Crabs SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bob Lesh 50 46 32 20 42 415 529 6.7 55.2 2 3 30 44

Bruce Rohner 30 28 10 4 37 218 396 5.3 49 1 4 28 47

Chuck Beckner 40 48 51 27 26 417 422 7.9 48 1 4 31 47

Dan McCarthy 30 32 41 19 27 343 381 7.5 36 1 4 34 45

Don Whiting 40 37 23 9 31 251 360 6.3 49 1 4 36 47

Jim Clark 30 28 31 8 18 157 226 6.0 46 0 0 0 0

John Hough 50 48 42 19 26 341 362 7.6 54 0 0 0 0

Matt D. 40 42 51 18 17 275 265 7.9 38 2 3 35 39

Rich Schmidt 30 23 20 10 39 288 443 5.9 46 2 3 35 37

Tom Barron 50 38 21 9 34 253 395 5.9 54 0 5 19 50

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2958 3779 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 591 54 X X X 591 270 X X  X X 51 0

 MATCH RECORD W 1 L 9  T   1 W/L/T  L BB

TOTALS 39 37 143.0 297.0 3549 4049 6.7 48 10.0 30.0 299 356

PL=Pipeline SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bill Lorelli 40 32 39 18 28 339 392 7.4 36.9 1 4 36 45

Bill Weidman 50 54 60 25 17 335 328 8.0 57 2 0 20 10

Bob Schlegel 40 39 49 23 24 367 359 7.8 36 3 0 30 17

Dick Stork 40 20 25 6 18 150 214 6.3 37 0 0 0 0

George Mills 40 46 50 25 25 403 388 8.1 43 3 2 44 38

Jerry Alton 60 59 56 24 19 348 315 8.1 56 4 1 47 29

Mike Moore 60 48 39 20 32 343 428 6.6 55 1 4 32 42

Ron Crowe 50 51 50 21 21 313 313 7.5 53 1 4 27 47

Walter Smith 50 49 55 28 23 411 382 8.1 47 3 2 43 34

Wayne Meinschein 50 52 54 23 20 341 332 7.9 50 1 4 29 47

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 3350 3451 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 251 23 X X X 251 297 X X  X X 21 24

 MATCH RECORD W 4 L 7  T   0 W/L/T  L DD

TOTALS 48 45 213.0 227.0 3601 3748 7.6 47 19.0 21.0 329 333


